### BANK FONE

Line only with Form No. 21000

## **Revolving Credit Mortgage**

This Mortgage is m	nadethia 18th	dayor Al	UGUST 19 93	between the Mortgagor	
JOHN D. S	STRALEY AND MART	THA J. ANDRADE	. NKA: MARTHA JAN	NNETH STRALEY, HUSBAND	AND WIFE,
and the Mortgar	igee BANK ONEC	CHICAGO, NA		(*Mortgagee	3") whose address is
P.O. BOX 70	J70	: 1.	ROSEMONT, IL		0018-7070
	(Struet)	**************************************	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
				edit Agreement with the Mongagee de	
provides among of applicable) until the thereafter the indefined sooner paid, due it	other thir.go that Mortgage he end or the monthly billin	iee under certain conditio ing cycle in which the fifth ie will be repaid in mont	ions will make loan advances t th anniversary of the opening o	ed and/or renewed from time to time from time to time to Mortgagor or Mort of the account evidenced by the Agret and interest, with the balance of sai	ingagor's beneficiary (if sement occurs and that
<ul> <li>after this Mortgage herewith to protect available under the</li> </ul>	je is recorded with the Pac of the security of this Mortr, ne Agreement, exclusive o	acorder of Deeds of the C riag a or permitted to be a of interest thereon and p	County in which the real prope advanced in conformity with the permitted or obligatory advanced.	be made pursuant to the Agreement In herty described below is located or ad- the illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Act. T noes mentioned above, which may be	dvanced in accordance The maximum amount
any time and which	.h is secured hereby shall	I not a an / time exceed	a\$ 9,400.00		
and/or renewals of to the Property (as and the performant Agreement and in o	of same, with interest there is hereafter defined) for the ince of the covenants and a inconsideration of the adva	reon as provided in the A e payment of prior len I agreements of Mortgi go rances made either contr	Agreement, the payment of all taxes, assessments, insurance gor contained herein and of the litery changes by herewith or to	rne to time under the Agreement and a all other sums, with interest thereon, a ice premiums or costs incurred for prot as Mortagor or beneticiary of Mortgago to be made in the future, Mortgagor do	advanced with respect prection of the Property for (if applicable) in the loes hereby mortgage,
grant and convey to	to Mortgagee the following	ng described real proper		СООК	
•	S and described	-			
		and the second second	44	. T\$0011 TRAN 6646	09/01/93 13:16:0
	SEE LEGAL ATT	ACHED AS EXHIB	AIT A.	\$0048 \$ #- <b>9</b>	3-698202
			<b>1</b>	. T40011 TRAN 6646 . T40018 \$ # - 90 . 10048 \$ # - 90 . 10048 \$ # - 90 . 10048 \$ # - 90	JORDER
				4/2	
Common Address	621 HAPSFIE	IN LANE HULT	#300, BUEFALO GROV	CV <sub>A</sub>	
Property Tax No.:	03-05-400-01	12	#3UU,	tt. tt. Topics	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
TO HAVE AND TO property, and all ea: attached to the real by this Mortgage; ar "Property".	O HOLD the same unto Mo asements, rights, appurter it property, all of which, incl and all of the foregoing, tog	Aortgagee, its suncessor enances, rents, royalties, cluding replacements and agother with said property	s, mineral, oil and gas rights an nd additions therelo, shall be de ity (or the leasehold estate if this	all the improvements roll or hereafte and profits and water i ghts, and all fixtu deemed to be and remain a nort of the r his Mortgage is on a leasehold) are her	real property covered the luries now or hereather the luries now or hereather the luries now or hereather
the title to the Properestrictions and that	perty against all claims and at the Property is unencum	nd demands, subject to a mbered except for the ba	any declarations, easements, re alance presently due on that ce	tgage the Property; that Mortgag in we restrictions, conditions and covernance certain mortgage held of record by	of record, and zoning
DRAPER AND		,	orded with the Recorder of Deeds	18 MAY 25, 1992	~*
County <u>COO</u> Mortgagor further or		ent No9233457	("prior mortgage").		
To perform all such covenen for all sums a understood the sums and a sum and a sum and a sum a su	ull the covenants on the part ants Mortgages herein may so paid by it for the Mortor	iy, at its option, do so. Moi gagor (and Mortgagor's may take such curative i	ortgagee shall have a claim aga s beneficiary. If applicable) plu	any prior mortgage and upon failure of tailure of the ainst Mortgagor (and Mortgagor's benefits interest as hereinafter provided; in comply with any of the covenants of	reliciary, if applicable) : it being specifically
2.To keep and r		w or hereafter situated up	pon the Property at all times in	in good repair and not to commit or su	Iffer to be committed
This instrument are	epared by and to be return	med to Rank One	CHICAGO, NA	OFFICIAL STAL	3 6
Address:	P.O. BOX 7070	70	THE TOTAL STREET	WORRD I, KUMBOW	1 75 76
NUO 004.	ROSEMONT, IL	. 60018-7070	3	THE TO BEEN WHICH THE AREA	}
Form Nu 21001/5-92	ATTN: LOAN		Carlotte Carlotte	for the state of t	ALCORPORATION 1992

**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

- 3.To keep the Property insured againsfloss or damage by fire and windstorm and such other nazaros as Mortgagee requires for the benefit of Mortgagee and the holder of any prior mortgage in the aggregate amount of the total mortgage indebtedness encumbering said Property with insurance companies acceptable to Mortgagee, and to deposit the policies of insurance with Mortgagee if requested by Mortgagee. Mortgagee is hereby authorized to adjust and compromise any loss covered by such insurance, to collect the proceeds thereof, endorse checks and drafts issued therefor, and to apply such proceeds as a credit upon any part of the indebtedness secured hereby whether then due or thereafter becoming due, or to permit the uses of the same for the purpose of rebuilding or repairing the damaged Property.
- 4.To pay all taxes and assessments against said Property as the same shall become due and payable or, at the request of the Mortgages, to pay to Mortgages on each installment date a sum equal to the sum of one-twelfth (1/12) of the taxes and assessments for the fiscal period for which taxes and assessments are next due and payable, as estimated by Mortgages. Said deposits shall be without interest paid by the Mortgages (unless required by law) and the taxes and assessments shall be paid therefrom as they become due and payable to the extent that the deposits are sufficient therefor. Mortgages assumes no responsibility for the validity of any tax or assessments.

In the event such deposits exceed the amount required for the payment of taxes and assessments, the Mortgagee may apply a part or all of such excess at such time as it may elect to the principal of indebtedness secured hereby. If such deposits are less than the amount required for the payment of taxes and assessments, Mortgagor shall, on demand, pay such deficiency.

If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein (including beneficial interest in the land trust, if applicable) is sold, assigned, transferred or further encumbered by Mortgagor or its beneficiary (including modification or amendment of the prior mortgage to increase the indebtedness thereby secured) without Mortgagee's prior written consent, or the Property is no longer the principal residence of Mortgagor or its beneficiary (if applicable) Mortgagee may, at its option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable.

Upon Mortgagor's (or Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage or as set forth in the Agreement, Mortgage prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Mortgagor (and Mortgagor's beneficiary, if applicable) specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured; by this Mortgage and foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Mortgage is at Mortgage and payable without further demand and may foreclosure by judicial proceedings.

Any forbearance by Mortgages in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy by Mungages

This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the State of Itlinois, including without limitation the provisions of Itlinois Revised Statute Chapter 17, Sections 6405, 6406 and 6407; and 312.2. In the event that any provisions or clause of this Mortgage, or Agreement conflicts with then applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the A reentent which can be given effect without conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and Agreement are declared to be severable.

Mortgagor shall be liable to Mortgagee for all legal costs, including out not limited to reasonable attorney fees and costs and charges of any sale in any action to enforce any of Mortgagee's rights hereunder whether or not such across proceeds to judgement. Said costs shall be included in the indebtedness secured hereby and become a lien on the Property.

Mortgagor (and the beneficiary of Mortgagor, if applicable) hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

Each of the covenants and agreements herein shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Mortgagor, Mortgagor's beneficiary (If applicable), and Mortgagor

In the event the Mortgagor executing this Mortgage is an illinois land trust, this Mortgage is recuted by Mortgagor, not personally, but as Trustee aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee at the Mortgagor hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument and it is expressly understood and agreed that notified contained herein or in the Note shall be construed as creating any liability on the Mortgagor personally to pay any and all obligations due under or pursuant to the Agreement or Mortgage, or any indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly walved by Mortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as Mortgagor, a personally concerned, Mortgagee, its successor or assigns shall look solely to the Property hereby mortgaged, conveyed and assigned to any other security gives at any time to secure the payment thereof.

LAND TRUST:	INDIVIDUALS:
not personally but	
as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated	John R. Maley
and known as Trust Number	JOHN D. STRALEY
,	War the later of the second
87:	MANTHA J. ANDRADE
its:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y amust here ly
County of <u>Cook</u>	NKAP MARTHA JANNETH STRALEY
State of Illinois	
1	
SHERI L KUMROW	
JOHN D. STRALEY AND MARTHA J. ANDRADE. NKA: N	ic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT MARTHA JANNETH STRALEY, HUSBAND personative known
AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS whose name s	Personsity known
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	es therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
1 Chan	A
Given under my helio and multiple serving day of day of	AUGUST 19_93
SHERI L KUMROW	Suri L. Kumrow
Metery Public State of Itilinois	Notary Public 1 1 - see to a see
My Commission Expires 10/13/93	Commission Expires: 10/13/93
(	

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### EXHIBIT A

PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 621 HAPSFIELD LANE, UNIT #300 BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089

# LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 621-300, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN CHATHAN EAST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN CHATHAM SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1./2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER \$1547050 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF 621-P3, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 91547050.

PARCEL 3: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PART OF LOT 7 AS CREATED BY MASTER DECLARATION OF CHATHAM EAST CONDOMINIUM COMMON AREA ASSOCIATION RECORDED OCTOBER 13, 1991 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 91547049 AND BY DEED RECORDED NOVEMBER 13, 1991 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 91593309.

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

のあるとなるが

Proporty of Cook County Clark's